

Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 221021)

RESOLUTION

Amending Resolution No. 200001-A, as amended, which provides Rules for the Government of the Council of the City of Philadelphia, by establishing a new Standing Committee titled the "Committee on Neighborhood Services".

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA,

That Resolution No. 200001-A, which provides Rules for the Government of the Council of the City of Philadelphia, be amended as follows:

Note:

Bold italics indicates matter added by these amendments.

* * *

III. Standing Committees

1. The Standing Committees shall be as follows:

* * *

COMMITTEE ON NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES

(Consisting of not less than five (5) members)

Matters concerning City services and neighborhood residents including issues of public safety, litter, graffiti, street and alley trees, broken sidewalks and potholes, snow-removal, street and alley lights, access to and physical condition of recreation, parks and other

RESOLUTION NO. 221021 continued
municipal facilities, nuisance businesses and abandoned vehicles and such other matters as the Council President may determine.

RESOLUTION NO. 221021 continued				

RESOLUTION NO. 221021 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the fifteenth day of December, 2022.

Darrell L. Clarke
PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Michael A. Decker CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Introduced by: Councilmember Jones for Council President Clarke

Sponsored by: Councilmember Jones and Council President Clarke